Description
Model Description
The ABDB-30 multi-point pump will be defined according to the
model coding rules on the nameplate.
For example:
- 6.3B - D16- 15K7-  030FQABDB-30
Number and specifications of plunger pump units
1-30: number of plunger pump units
K6: plunger pump unit with plunger diameter of φ6
K7: plunger pump unit with plunger diameter of φ7
Type of oil filler
6.3B: oil filler connector with the matching specification
of quick-change connector 6.3B GB/T 5860-2003
D36: ferrule-type pipe connector with matching
specification S25-GB/T 3765
(D25RN is indicated when ferrules and
nuts are required)
Note: Leave blank when the oil filler is
not required
Oil return port connector
D16: ferrule-type  pipe  connector  with  matching
specification L10-GB/T 3765)
(D25RN is indicated when ferrules and
nuts are required)
Note: Leave blank when the oil return
port connector is not required
Basic model: ABDB-30 (general)
Fuel tank
008: Fuel tank with effective volume of 8 L
010: Fuel tank with effective volume of 10 L
015: Fuel tank with effective volume of 15 L
030: Fuel tank with effective
volume of 30 L
Liquid level specification:
N: without high and low liquid level control
FQ: with high and low liquid level control
(mechanical floating ball)
CSB: with high and low liquid level control
(ultrasonic sensor)
Overview
This manual is only applicable to the installation, operation and maintenance of ABDB-30 multi-point pump.
Application of ABDB-30 Multi-point Pump
Application Example of
ABDB-30 Multi-point Pump
Fig. 1-1 Fig. 1-2  Application Example of ABDB-
30 Multi-point Pump
Application Example of
ABDB-30 Multi-point Pump
Fig. 1-3 Application Example of ABDB-30
Multi-point Pump